505418930 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5465721

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JOHN MINARSCH	10/17/2017
LEA MARTIN	10/11/2017
ADAM ABRAHAM JOSSEM	10/11/2017
DAE IL KWON	10/11/2017
FRANCESCA ALYSSUM QUAGLIA	10/11/2017
BENJAMIN S. WILLIS	10/13/2017
JOSEPH B. MOAK	10/26/2017
SAM RHEA SARCIA	03/06/2018
DONOVAN DEAME	10/18/2017
DOUGLAS B. SATZGER	10/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUMAN, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	3100 AIRPORT WAY SOUTH
Internal Address:	#25-512
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29616871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: charisses@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

PATENT 505418930 REEL: 050268 FRAME: 0409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	470080.909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=909_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=909_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=909_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=909_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=909_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=909_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=909_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050268 FRAME: 0410

ASSIONMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen John Minarsch, Lea Martin, Adam Abraham Jossem, Dae II Kwon, Francesca Alyssum Quaglia, Benjamin S. Willis, Joseph B. Moak, Sam Rhea Sarcia, Donovan Deame and Douglas B. Satzger (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), all having a mailing address of 3100 Airport Way South, #25-512, Seattle, WA 98134, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for earphones for which an application for United States patent was filed on September 9, 2017, and assigned Application No. 29/616,871;

WHEREAS, Human, Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a mailing address of 3100 Airport Way South, #25-512, Seattle, WA 98134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said patents; said invention, applications and all patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or patents therefor,

> PATENT REEL: 050268 FRAME: 0411

<u>(4hl7</u>		014		No. 29/616,87 (Assignor
Date Lagrage		Signen John M	narsch	
State of		88.		
County of				
the person who appeared be instrument and acknowledg	fore me, and sa ed it to be his	ud person acknov		they signed this
mentioned in the instrument.				
	Dated			
	Signature of Notary Public			
	Printed Name			:
10/11/2017	My appointme	4 Vea Martin	<u>W.</u>	(Assignor)
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	%.a		
County of				
I certify that who appeared before me, an and acknowledged it to be h instrument.	d said person a	cknowledged that		this instrument
	Dated	taristitiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinist Taristiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinistiinisti		
	Signature of Notary Public			anne de la company de la c
	Printed Name			indeprimental property.
	M. samiatore	osofosa ta		

	Application No. 29/616	5,87
Date 10/11/201	Adam Abraham Jossem (Assig	ŝnor
State of	Manuel Comment of the	
County of) 22. (
the person who appeared	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Adam Abraham Josses efore me, and said person acknowledged that he/she/they signed ged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purpot.	this
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	٠.
	Printed Name	
	My appointment expires	
10/11/2012	One Il-Kurn	ior)
Date	Dae Il-Kwon	
State of	1 11	
vho appeared before me, a	know or have satisfactory evidence that Dae II Kwon is the pers d said person acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrume is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in t	ent
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	
	My appointment expires	

			Application No	. 29/616,871
Act da Lan		0 0	1 al	
10/11/17 Date	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	Francesca Alyssum	Z Quaglid Z	_(Assignor)
State of			Semistra Sec	
)	88.		
County of				
I certify that	I know or h	iave satisfactory cv	idence that Frances	ca Alyssum
Quaglia is the person who a	ppeared before	me, and said perso	n acknowledged that	he/she/they
signed this instrument and	acknowledged	it to be his free an	d voluntary act for t	he uses and
purposes mentioned in the in	strument.			
	1860g (3 10g).			
	Signature of Notary Public			iningan kangangan (
	Printed Name	maniferiories de la circulation de la companyante del companyante de la companyante		
	My appointme	ent expires		
	and the second s			
10/13/2017		- 19az - J	. / *	(Acrimos)
10/13/2017 Date	ingeneralisation (control)	Beggamin S. Willis		*1\s22\fma)
Denes No				
State of)	SS.		
County of				
			A STATE OF THE STA	
1 + 50 mm ;			ce that Benjamin S.	
person who appeared befor				
instrument and acknowledg	ed it to be his	tree and voluntary	/ act for the uses at	na purposes
mentioned in the instrument.				
	Dated			
	Signature of			
	585	Commentation and a supplemental		
	Printed Name			description of the second
		5511-12-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-22-2		

My appointment expires

	Application No. 29/616,87
	Joseph B. Woak (Assignor
State of)
County of) \$6,
person who appeared be	at I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph B. Moak is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he/she/they signed this dged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes nt.
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
Märch 6, 2018	Oncusioned by: (Assignor)
Date .	Sam Rhea Sarcia
State of	
County of) ss.
ocrson who appeared befo	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sam Rhea Sarcia is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he/she/they signed this ged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes i.
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires

10/18/17	\mathcal{D}		ation No. 29/616,87
Date Date	Conovan	Deame Deame	(Assignor
State of	Š.		
) SS.		
County of			
		is the same of the	i soo be de
	that I know or have satisfact		
	sefore me, and said person a		
	ledged it to be his free and	voluntary act for th	e uses and purpose
mentioned in the instrun	nent.		
	Photos		
	Dated		and the second s
	Signature of Notary Public	:	
	Printed Name	***************************************	
	Little Lagine		
	My appointment expires	£	
			······································
15/11/15	2		(Assignor
Date 44/17	Z Douglas	B-Saizger	(Assignor
One /	s.c.akma.	N-5sizger	(Assignor
Date / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	s.c.akma.	B-Satzger	(Assigno
One /) 55.	B-Satzger	(Assignor
State of	\$ 65.	- The state of the	
State of	ss.	ry evidence that Dou	glas B. Satzger is th
State of County of I certify to person who appeared to	that I know or have satisfacto	ry evidence that Dou cknowledged that he	glas B. Satzger is th /she/they signed thi
State of	that I know or have satisfacto refore me, and said person a ledged it to be his free and	ry evidence that Dou cknowledged that he	glas B. Satzger is th /she/they signed thi
State of County of I certify to person who appeared to	that I know or have satisfacto refore me, and said person a ledged it to be his free and	ry evidence that Dou cknowledged that he	glas B. Satzger is th /she/they signed thi
State of	that I know or have satisfacto refore me, and said person a ledged it to be his free and sent.	ry evidence that Dou icknowledged that he voluntary act for th	glas B. Satzger is th /she/they signed thi e uses and purpose
State of	ss. that I know or have satisfacto before me, and said person a ledged it to be his free and nent. Dated	ry evidence that Dou icknowledged that he voluntary act for th	glas B. Satzger is th /she/they signed thi e uses and purpose
State of	ss. ss. ss. sefore me, and said person a ledged it to be his free and nent. Dated	ry evidence that Dou icknowledged that he voluntary act for th	glas B. Satzger is th /she/they signed thi e uses and purpose
State of	ss. that I know or have satisfacto before me, and said person a ledged it to be his free and nent. Dated	ry evidence that Dou icknowledged that he voluntary act for th	/she/they signed thing a second purpose

Application No. 29/616,871

Human, Mcorporated

William R. Moore

CEO

(470080-20235775460_3